



KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

ABSTRACT

KUHS - Exam General A - Fixing eligibility for issuing Consolidated Mark List/Academic Official Transcript/Consolidated Statement of Marks (Transcript of Marks only) for BAMS Course - Decision No. 82.49 of the 82nd meeting of the Governing Council - Implemented - Orders issued.

EXAMINATION (GENERAL-A) BRANCH

U.O.No: 87/2025/exam/KUHS Date: 31-01-2025

Read:-

- 1. Note no.2024/20752/1/Ex AYS/A1/KUHS dated 30.09.2024.
- 2. Decision No. 40.23 of the 40th meeting of the Board of Examinations dated 03.10.2024.
- **3.** Decision No. 82.49 of the 82nd meeting of the Governing Council dated 31.12.2024.

ORDER

As per the Regulations of NCISM/KUHS for UG(BAMS) course, duration of the course is five and half years and the student will be awarded the degree only after passing all the four professional examinations and successful completion of one-year compulsory internship.

- 2. Consolidated Mark List/Academic Official Transcript/Consolidated Statement of Marks (Transcript of Marks only) are typically issued to students who have successfully completed their course, as these are often required for higher studies or job opportunities where course completion is mandatory. However, since this requirement is not specified in the respective Course Regulations, some students request the issuance of these documents before the successful completion of one-year compulsory internship.
- 3. Consequently, to fix the eligibility criteria and avoid perplexity in issuing the Consolidated Mark List/ Academic Official Transcript/Consolidated Statement of Marks (Transcript of Marks only) for BAMS students, the 40th meeting of Board of Examinations vide paper read as 2nd as above has recommended to issue the Consolidated Mark List/Academic Official Transcript/Consolidated Statement of Marks (Transcript of marks only) to students, only after successful completion of course period including the Internship (if any).
- 4. The 82nd meeting of the Governing Council vide paper read as 3rd above has considered the above recommendations of the Board of Examinations and resolved to approve the same. In light of the above, the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor has accorded sanction to implement the above recommendations of the Board of Examinations.

e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com Phone: 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax: 0487 – 2207616, 2207620

To

AYUSH Section

Copy To:

PS to VC, PA to PVC, PA to Registrar, PA to CE, JR/DR (Examination), DCE, AR-I SM-IT-Web updates, Stock file, FC, KSAD

By the order of the Vice Chancellor,

Prof (Dr.) S Anilkumar **Controller of Examinations.**

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer

Phone: 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax: 0487 - 2207616, 2207620

e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com